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LOK  SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2519                      

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE  2ND JANUARY, 2018 
 

       BUDGET FOR LOAN WAIVER 
 
2519.  SHRI HARISH MEENA: 

         

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   ‡ãðŠãäÓã एवं �कसान 

क�याण ½ãâ¨ããè 

be pleased to state: 
 

 
(a)  whether the Government has received requests from various States/UT 
Governments demanding additional budget for loan waiver to farmers including 
Rajasthan; and 
 
(b)  if so, details thereon and the action taken in this regard? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF  STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF  AGRICULTURE AND  FARMERS  WELFARE 
 

‡ãðŠãäÓã  एवं �कसान क�याण ½ãâ¨ããÊã¾ã ½ãñâ Àã•¾ã ½ãâ¨ããè           ( SHRI 

PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)   
 
(a):  No, Madam. 
 
(b): Does not arise. 
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